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June 8, 2021

Mr. Marc Fiedler
Oakmont Capital Partners
P.0.Box 7056

Deerfield, lllinois 60015

Re: May 31, 2021 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Fiedler:

I am pleased to help you with your May 31, 2021 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”"). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on June 1, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“The property addresses of any residential property within the municipality that has had water utility
services disconnected for at least the preceding 6 months. Any confidential information contained therein
may be redacted.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Business Water Disconnections as of June 3, 2021. (1 pg.)

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

om of Information Officer

age of Bensenville




Location

4 N732 S MINER

200 E RED OAK AVE
236 JACQUELYN DR

18 N CENTER ST

210 W IRVING PARK RD
371 PARKST 1

596 N YORK RD

913 GLENDALE ST

Entry Date
9/23/2020
09/23/2020
9/10/2020
3/12/2020
12/09/2020
9/10/2020
9/10/2020
09/10/2020



