

12 South Center Street Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630,350,3404 Fax: 630,350,3438 www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

President Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Posa Carmona Ann Franz Marie I. Frey McLane Lomax Nicholas Panicola Jr Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Nancy Dunn

Village Manager Evan K. Summers June 8, 2021

Mr. Marc Fiedler Oakmont Capital Partners P.O. Box 7056 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

Re:

May 31, 2021 FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Fiedler:

I am pleased to help you with your May 31, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on June 1, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"The property addresses of any residential property within the municipality that has had water utility services disconnected for at least the preceding 6 months. Any confidential information contained therein may be redacted."

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Business Water Disconnections as of June 3, 2021. (1 pg.)

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours

Corey Williamsen

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

Location	Entry Date
4 N732 S MINER	9/23/2020
200 E RED OAK AVE	09/23/2020
236 JACQUELYN DR	9/10/2020
18 N CENTER ST	3/12/2020
210 W IRVING PARK RD	12/09/2020
371 PARK ST 1	9/10/2020
596 N YORK RD	9/10/2020
913 GLENDALE ST	09/10/2020